
 

 

 

 

 
FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2026 - 2027 

 
 

CLASS 

ONE TIME MONTHLY TRANSPORT  
  

MISC. FEE  
 

NON - REFUNDABLE REFUNDABLE 
Tuition, Hostel & Development fees to be charged on 12 months, 

meals to be charged on 10 months Basis. YEARLY 

Registration 
Fee 

Admission 
Fee 

Interest free Sec. 

Deposit 

Tuition Fee Incl. of 
Eve. Classes 

Hostel Fee 
(Boarding) 

Meal Charge 
Activity / 
Amenities 

Charges 

Week  

Res. 

Term 
Res. 

Week  

Res. 

Term 
Res. 

III - IX ₹ 2,000 ₹ 15,000 ₹ 5000 ₹ 6,500 ₹ 3,800 ₹ 4,500 ₹ 4,400 
₹ 
6,000 

₹  
0 

₹ 
4,000 

₹ 
4,000 

New 
Students 

TOTAL FEES 

INSTALLMENT(S) 

 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1st Week April 1st Week July 1st Week Oct 1st Week Jan 

Week 
Resident ₹ 2,53,400/- ₹ 87,350/- ₹ 55,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 6,000 ₹ 4,000 

Term 
Resident ₹ 2,47,400/- ₹ 81,350/- ₹ 55,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 0 ₹ 4,000 

Old Students TOTAL FEES 

INSTALLMENT(S) 

  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1st Week April 1st Week July 1st Week Oct 1st Week Jan 

Week 
Resident ₹ 2,31,400 ₹ 65,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 6,000 ₹ 4,000 

Term 
Resident ₹ 2,25,400 ₹ 59,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 55,350 ₹ 0 ₹ 4,000 

CLASS Registration 
Fee 

Admission Fee 

Interest free 
Sec. 

Deposit 

Tuition Fee Incl. of 
Eve. Classes 

Hostel Fee 
(Boarding) 

Meal 
Charge 

Activity / 
Amenities 

Charges 

Week 
Res. 

Term 
Res. 

Week 
Res. 

Term 
Res. 

XI - XII ₹ 2500 ₹ 20,000 ₹ 5000 ₹ 8,000 ₹ 4,000 ₹ 5,000 ₹ 5,500 
₹  

6,000 

₹  

0 

₹ 

 4,000 

₹ 

4,000 

New 
Students 

TOTAL FEES 

INSTALLMENT(S) 

  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1st Week April 1st Week July 1st Week Oct 1st Week Jan 

Week 
Resident ₹ 2,97,500 ₹ 1,02,500/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 6,000 ₹ 4,000 

Term 
Resident ₹ 2,91,500 ₹ 96,500/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹0 ₹ 4,000 

Old Students TOTAL FEES 

INSTALLMENT(S) 

  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 

1st Week April 1st Week July 1st Week Oct 1st Week Jan 

Week 
Resident ₹ 2,70,000 ₹ 75,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 6,000 ₹ 4,000 

Term 
Resident ₹ 2,64,000 ₹ 69,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹ 65,000/- ₹0 ₹ 4,000 

BREAKDOWN STRUCTURE OF FEES ITEMS :- 

Reg. Fee Including Registration & Processing Fees. 

Admission Fees One Time Fee, Applicable only to new Students. 

Security 

Deposit 
Security Deposits are interest free and refunded when the student leaves the school, after settlement of accounts. 

Tuition Fees Academic / Tuition Fees inclusive of evening coaching, Remedial classes & Language development programme. 

Hostel Fees Lodging for Term & Week residents. 

Meal Charge Seven Course meals served, charges calculated for 10 months only. 

Activity / 
Amenities Fees 

Co-curricular 
activities 

 
Sports 

Examination & 
Library 

Science Lab & 
Computer lab 

Magazine, 
Journals, Postage 

Smart 
Class Fees 

Entertainment & 
cultural functions. 

Yoga & 
Martial Art 

Transport Fees Applicable only to Week Residents. 

Miscellaneous A Separate ledger will be maintained for INR 4000/- (Approx.) to be deposited for any excursion or local educational/excursion trip, Medical, SOF, Late Fine, 

Movie, Water Park and other recurring expenses. Unspent balance refundable or to be adjusted in the next session.  

Security Deposit This will be refunded at time of exit of student after deducting any charges or damages done in period of stay of student. 

CBSE Charges 
 
CBSE charges are not included in Fee structure & will be charged as per applicability. 

 

 
Parents’/Guardian’s Signature  

 
PLEASE SEE IMPORTANT INFORMATION OVERLEAF 



 Rules & regulation:- 

1. The annual fee is payable in three installments’, to be paid as per schedule given in Fee Chart. If the payments of the 2nd and 
3rd installments’ are not made by the due dates Late Fees are chargeable at the rate of Rs.- 200/- per day from the due date. 

2. A concession of Rs.- 5000/- will be given in admission fee for siblings seeking admission & waiver of complete admission fee 
will be applicable on each siblings if admission taken together & one of them is Girl child. 

3. The school maintains a separate ledger account of personal expenses of students; unspent balances are adjusted against 
deposits for the next year or refunded to parents if the student is leaving the school. 

4. Admission Fee paid by a new student is not refundable except the security & imprest deposit (if any). Security Deposits are 
interest free and refunded when the student leaves the school, after settlement of accounts. 

5. For remittances through Bank Transfer, please inform the school by email/call, giving above details of the student and bank 
transaction number to avoid delays in crediting the student’s account. Rupee remittances may be made to either of the 
following accounts. Fee can be paid through Card(POS), Net banking, Cheque, & Draft 

 

CHEQUE/DRAFT/NEFT/RTGS in favour of: - “THE MAHABODHI TREE” 

 
AXIS BANK 

BODHGAYA BRANCH 
STATE BANK OF INDIA 
BODHGAYA BRANCH 

BANK OF INDIA 
SAHDEOKHAP BRANCH 

IFSC CODE UTIB0003018 IFSC CODE SBIN0002739 IFSC CODE BKID0004488 

A/c NAME THE MAHABODHI TREE A/c NAME THE MAHABODHI TREE A/c NAME THE MAHABODHI TREE 

A/c NUMBER 
919020050446815 A/c NUMBER 36534050833 A/c NUMBER 448820110000148 

 
6. The School Accounts Office is open on all working weekdays 10.00 a.m–1.30 p.m, 2.00 p.m–3.30 p.m and Saturdays 

10.00 a.m–1.30 p.m. Parents are advised to keep receipts of all payments made to the school. 

7. For any optional/Co-curricular/Extra-curricular activities/Exam which are optional in nature, Olympiads or any such similar 
optional amenities offered by the school at any time of the year, a separate fee will be charged after taking the due consent 
from the parents. 

8. In case of bounced cheque, a return charge of Rs. 800/- and late fee will be charged from the parents till the date of payment. 
9. Any fee paid for a particular student is not adjustable with the other student. 
10. The School Managing Committee reserves the right to revise the fee structure each year and this will be conveyed to 

parents/guardians well before the term begins. 

Rules governing withdrawal 

Withdrawal of admission by the school 

The head of the institution reserves the absolute right at his discretion, to issue Transfer Certificate to any pupil, if: 
1) He / She is not satisfied with the general conduct of the student, on the campus. 
2) The student is found to practice unfair means in tests and exams. 
3) If the parents/ guardians fail to pay the subsequent installments of the school fee on time, their child/ ward is liable to be 

withdrawn from school, after giving due notice to the parent/ guardian regarding the same. Under such circumstances, the 
caution deposit will be forfeited and Transfer Certificate will not be issued until the dues are cleared. 

4) If it is discovered at the later date that any of the information furnished by the parent/ guardian in the application form 
(including Medical History sheet) is false, the Principal has the right to cancel the admission. 

5) In matter of admission and issue of "Transfer Certificate”, the decision of the Principal is final and binding on the 
parents/guardians of the student concerned. 

Withdrawal of child by parent / guardian 

1. Parents intending to withdraw their child from the next session must give a prior notice in writing to reach the Principal not 
less than 1 month (i.e. by 28th February). Failing this, the security deposit will be forfeited. 

2. If a parent of newly admitted student/s intends to withdraw his/her ward before the completion of his/her first academic 
term (April to September) or in between, consecutive second term (October to March), he/she is liable to pay the full fee 
prescribed for the whole term(semester). 

3. For the purpose of refunds calculation the academic year is deemed to commence on the 1st of April each year. All refund 
calculations will be made from that date. 

4. All Refunds can be made only after verification of accounts and expenses, and will be done between 30 to 60 days from the 
designated date of withdrawal. 

5. The application for Transfer Certificate should be made in writing by the Parent or the authorized guardian of the pupil, along 
with a fee of Rs. 500/- 

6. Transfer Certificate will be issued to those students whose fees and dues have been fully paid for the academic year in which 

the T.C. is sought. 
 

 
 

***** 

 
 

PLEASE NOTE OUR UPDATED BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS. 


